
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-44 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF COPPERAS COVE, TEXAS APPROVING 
THE INVESTMENT REPORT FOR QUARTER 
ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015. 

WHEREAS, 	Chapter 2256 of the Texas Government Code, commonly known as 
the "Public Funds Investment Act," requires the Investment Officer 
of the City to present not less than quarterly a written report of 
investment transactions for all funds covered for the preceding 
reporting period to the governing body; and 

WHEREAS, 	this quarterly investment report must be approved quarterly; and 

WHEREAS, 	 this reporting is authorized by the Public Funds Investment Act; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Public Funds Investment Act requires the quarterly investment 
report be presented to the governing body; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the attached quarterly investment report corrlplies with the Public 
Funds Investment Act. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COPPERAS COVE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. 

That the City of Copperas Cove has complied with the requirements of the Public 
Funds Investment Act, and the Quarterly Investment Report for quarter ended 
Septen1ber 30, 2015 attached hereto as "Exhibit A," is hereby approved as the 
quarterly investment report for quarter ended September 30, 2015 of the City 
effective November 3, 2015. 

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED on this 3rd day of November 2015 at a 
regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Copperas Cove, Texas which 
meeting was held in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Tex. Gov't Code, 
§551.001, et.seq. at which meeting a quorum was present and voting. 

ad~£-d&-
J~ Hull, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
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City of Copperas Cove 


Quarterly Investment Report 

Ending as of September 30, 2015 




O~9f'~~ ~ 

Quarterly Investment Report 

July 1, 2015- September 30, 2015 

The following reports are submitted in accordance with the Public Funds 
Investment Act (Chapter 2256). The report also offers supplement not required 
by the Act to fully inform the City Council of the position and activity within the 

City of Copperas Cove's portfolio of investments. The reports include a 
management summary overview, detailed holdings report for the end of the 

period, and a transaction report as well as graphic representations of the 
portfolio to provide full disclosure to the City Council. 

The City of Copperas Cove's portfolio is managed in full compliance with the 
Public Funds Investment Act, the City's Investment Policy and Strategy and 

under the strictest safety parameters as set by the City Council. 



a~ rIt1f1P&~t1~ a~ kt1~ 

Operating Fund Quarlerly Investment Reporl 


July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015 

Portfolio Summary Management Report 

This quarterly report is in compliance with the investment policy and strategy as established by the 

City and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256, Texas Government Code). 


Portfolio as of June 30, 2015 Portfolio as of September 30, 2015 

Ending Book Value $42,465,337 Ending Book Value $31,669,846 

Ending Market Value $42,465,337 Ending Market Value $31,669,846 

Unrealized Gain/Loss $0 Unrealized Gain/Loss $0 

Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss $0 Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss $0 

~!Yl~L 

Andrea Gardner Stephanie Potvin 

Staff Accou nta nt III 

R~ 

Director of Financial Services Budget Director 
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Portfolio Allocation Analysis 
Fiscal Year 2014-15 Fiscal Year 2014-15 

3RD Quarter (April-June) 4TH Quarter (July-September) 

Muni 

Bonds 
 Muni 

TexPool Bonds TexStar 
27.4% 0.9%~ 0.1% 

TexPoolMoney 
47.3%Market 


11.3% 


Operating 
Operating 34.8% 

30.7% 

CD's 
28.5% 



CITY OF COPPERAS COVE 


MONTHLY COUNCIL REPORT 

SCHEDULE OF CASH ACCOUNTS AND INVESTMENTS (By Account) 


As of September 30, 2015 (FY 2014-15) 


FUNDS IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS 
TEXSTAR 
TEXPOOL 17.756.699.94 
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT 5.055,649.07 
MUNIBONDS 263,920.50 
Subtotal on Funds in Investment Pools 23.076,669.51 

CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

Masler Account 

Accounts Payable 

Payroll 
Rental Rehab 

Police Department Funds 

Law Enlorcement Explorer Program 

Law Enlorcement Block Grant 
Non-Interest Bearing Account - Grants and Court Bonds 

7.796.539.96 

713.246.46 

0.00 
15,371.16 

16,069.94 
7,759.47 

6,142.55 
211.00 

Subtotal Checking Accounts 6.557.360.56 

SAVINGS ACCOUNTS (Per Quarterly Stmls) 

Subdivision Escrow 2,551 .08 

Pending Forfeitures 33.265.24 

Subtotal Savings Accounts 35.816.32 

TOTAl INVESTMENTS & CASH ACCOUNTS $31,669,846.41 

SCHEDULE OF CASH ACCOUNTS AND INVESTMENTS (By Fund) 

As of September 30,2015 (FY 2014-15) 

FUND 

General Fund 
Water & Sewer Fund 

Solid Waste Fund 

2013 PPFCO 

Drainage Utili ty Fund 

General Obligation Interest & Sinking Fund 

Municipal Golf Course Fund 

Small Business Revolving Loan Fund 

HoteUMotel Tax Fund 

Animal Shelter Donations Fund 

PEG Fund 

City-Wide Donations Fund 

City Wide Grants 

FEMA Grant Funds 

Municipal Court Efficiency 

Municipal Court Technology 

MuniCipal Court Security 

Police Restricted Fund 

Police Federal Seizure Fund 

Law Enlorcement Explorer Program 

Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund 

Fire Department Grant Fund 

Step Grant 
Tobacco Grant 
2015 CO Water & Sewer Fund 
2015 CO (Tax Supported) 
2015 CO Solid Waste Fund 
W & S Loan Fund 
FM lin (jrant 

2006 Limited Tax Notes 

2014 CO Golf Course 

2014 SW Fund 

20 14 Tax Supported 

2014 CO W & S Fund 
2012 Limited Tax Notes Tax supported 

2010 General Obligation (Water & Sewer) 

2010 Ta x Notes (Water & Sewer) 

2010 Ta x Notes (Tax Supported) 

2012 Limited Tax Notes Water and Sewer 

2010A Tax Notes (Tax Supported) 

2010A Tax Notes (Water & Sewer) 

2011 Tax Notes 

2011 General Obligation Bonds 

Reliever Route 

2012 Limited Tax Notes Municipal Court 

2012 Limited Tax Notes Solid Waste 

2013 Limited Tax Notes Solid Waste 

2013 Limited Tax Notes Golf 

2013GO Tax Supported 

2013 Limited Tax Notes Tax supported 

2013 Tax Notes (Water & Sewer) 

2012 General Obligation (Water & Sewer) 

TOTAL CASH & 
INVESTMENTS 

5,999.614.66 

4.466.968.04 
1,716.573.67 

11 .624.93 

1,673.046.43 

63.396.95 

(1,030,6 13.41) 

67,246.65 

96.564.73 

11,406.45 

93.461.27 

65,027.36 

30,430.24 

9.37 

13.542.31 

17,400.93 

33.364.01 
34,900.63 

2.104.23 

7.665.49 

12.956.29 

9.457.17 

3,306.65 
7.663.06 

3,749.238.79 
3,064.430.29 

375,357,76 
3.300.36 

5U.:WU7 
45.10 

7.36 

2.601.27 

1.042,764.51 

5,759,200.43 
65,199.01 

2.052.00 

364.664.59 

329.66 

99.85 

17.290.72 

116.06 

42,662.74 

6,506.64 

14.66 

30.53 

4.166.13 

53.297.60 

5.56 

1.675.602.70 

107.130.45 
360.975.54 

1.392,402.12 

$31,669,846.41 

RECAP OF CASH & INVESTMENTS: 

INVESTMENTS IN TEXPOOL 

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 

17,756.899.94 


CASH IN BANK 
 13.649.025.97 


INVESTMENTS 
 263,920.50 


TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 31,669,846.41 
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CITY OF COPPERAS COVE 


INVESTMENT SCHEDULE 


As of Seplember 30. 2015 (FY 2014-15) 


As of September 30, 2015, Ihe Crty of Copperas Cove's investmellt por11alio was made up of invO$lmenls In TEXPOOL. TEXSTIIR, CD's . M'Jrli(]onds and tJ.mk cicposils wrth the Cily 's 

local deposil()('f 

lh~ portfolio accompttshcs the objective of mainrajning liquidIty Whl1t.1 earning a modesl yield on lovesled taxpayers dollars 

Mar1<el Value Accrued Book Value Marieal Value 
TexPOOL Inve&lments 07101115 Inv8Slments Redemptions Interest 09130115 09130115 

General fund $ 2,222,11710 $ ,1()!l24 $ 2 222,52634 S 2,222,526.34 
Water'" Sewer Fund 1,737,496.29 31997 1, 731 ,816.26 1,737 811\ 26 
Solid Waste Fund 360,077.27 67.46 36fJ, 144 73 366, I <1.4.7J 
Orai,""9C Uhlrty Fund 441 ,566 .61 81 G 441,64797 441 ,847.97 
Inleresl & Sioking Fund 254,534. I I 11,47103 100,915. 12 2~ , 70 69 , 121.72 69,121.72 
2013 PPFCO 11 ,822 84 709 11 ,824 .93 11 82493 
Golf Courso Inlere'" & Sinking 39 .94 39 .94 

Small BU$lness RevolvinG Loan Fund 78.710.41 14.44 78,(24.85 78 ,724,85 
HOleVl.1olel Fund 68 H 68. 14 

Munic,paI COUll E fflCieocy 1:;, 173.68 1,62,2 88 2.14 13,553 .54 13 ,553 54 
Municipal Court Technology 9,70367 1.90 9 ,795.57 9,7!lS.57 
M unicrpaJ Court S ""uritY 5869.34 0.98 5,870,32 5 ,87032 
2015 CO Tax Supported 3,1 22,00000 37 ,82880 259 09 3,084.430.29 3,084,43029 
2015 CO Waler and Sower 4,773 ,028,00 1,024 ,115.75 326.54 3,74\) ,238,79 3,749.238 79 
2015 CO Solid Waste Fund 385 ,000 ,00 9.674.00 3 " 8 375,357.78 375,35778 

20 I 0 General Obligation (Waler ~ Sewer) 2,U~ 1.86 014 2,05200 2,052.00 
2010 Tal< NOles (Water & Sewer) 448,830.37 64,230 III 75.41 384 ,684 59 384,684 59 
2010A Till< Noles (Tex SuppolleCl) 17.286,95 3.17 17 ,200, 12 17,290,12 

201 I Revenue and limrled Tax Notes 42,87<1 .77 7 1 ~2 082 74 42.,882.74 

2011 GO 80nds Tax Supported 6 ,507.76 1.08 5. 50884 6,508 .84 

201 2 Tax NOle Supported 60 ,467.32 6000 !'I 19 liO 438,51 60.438"51 

2012 Tax Nola (We:tor and Sewer) 90 .84 99 84 

2012 Tax Nole (Solid Waste) 4,184 81 0.92 4, 18573 4,18573 
2012 General Obligs'Uon (Water & Sewer) 955,743.86 1759:> 95~,919.81 955,919.81 

2013T... Not.. (Solid Wasle) 53 ,287 96 982 ~3 .29780 53 ,297 80 

2013Tax Note (Waler and Sewer) 13.346 17 :/ 36 13,348.53 13,34853 

2013 Tax Note Supported 107,110 67 19 78 10-1,130.45 107,130,45 

2014 SW Fund 2,797,05 069 2,197.74 2,79774 

2014 Tal< Supported 202,8115 49 3737 202,03286 202,9'3286 

2014 CO W & S Fund 2,06 1,395,28 37 (;4 08 1,774 92 2,OO1.774 .OZ 

2013 GO Tax Suppolled 1.\lSl ,226.64 305083.00 358.57 1,675,602,21 1,675,60221 

Total TEXPOOL Invesrments S 11. 103405.22 , 8,291 505 03 S 1,64{L63 '7 66 $ 2.821 17 ,756,899.94 $ 17,758.899 94 

TEXSTAR Inve.lmenls 
Mar1<el Value 

07/01115 Inveslments Redemptions 
Accru&d 
lolere&t 

Book Value 
09/30115 

Markel Value 
09130115 

2006 Tax Notes Police Building p(oj~'C1 

2009 G_ al Obh9"tion (Tax uppor1ed 

Tolal TEXSTAR 10vestmenl1l 

0 58 
0 0 1 

059 

$ 

S 

o~8 

0 ,01 

0,59 

S 

$ 

Totallnveslmenls $ 11 , 103.40~ 81 $ 8,291 ,50503 $ 1.6-4 0.638,25 $ 2,627.35 $ 17,756,899 04 S 17,756,8GG.114 

Sec. 8.01 (d) In the bsenC<l 01 8 director of finance. \J, a ty manaQt'1 Will $GIVIl 111 tr>e p.ac.ily 01 director of fin"nce 
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CITY OF COPPERAS COVE 

QUARTERLY COUNCIL REPORT 


MONTHLY YIELD for CASH ACCOUNTS AND INVESTMENTS (By Account) 

As of September 30,2015 (FY 2014-15) 


THE NATIONAL BANK OF CENTRAL TEXAS CASH BALANCES 
FY 2014-2015 AVERAGE INTEREST EFFECTIVE 

MONTH BALANCE EARNED YIELD 
July $ 12,480,612,40 1.136.92 0.111% 

August 9,775 ,030.53 835.60 0.101 % 
September 8,681,024 77 719,21 0.101 % 
TOTALS 10.31 2.222.57 2,691.73 0.104% 

TEXPOOL CASH BALANCES 
FY 2014-2015 AVERAGE INTEREST EFFECTIVE 

MONTH BALANCE EARNED YIELD 
July $ 11,103.424.37 $ 593.82 0.065% 

Augusl 12.763,90499 777 ,54 0.072% 
September 17.983.71526 1,255,99 0.085% 
TOTALS $ 13,950.348.21 2.627.35 0.074% 

TEXSTAR CASH BALANCES 
FY 2014-2015 AVERAGE INTEREST EFFECTIVE 

MONTH BALANCE EARNED YIELD 
July 0.75 $ 0.000% 

August 0.72 0.000% 
September 0.000% 
TOTALS 0.49 0.000% 

MONEY MARKET BALANCES 
FY 2014-2015 AVERAGE INTEREST EFFECTIVE 

MONTH BALANCE EARNED YIELD 
July $ 5.000,000.00 $ 1,453.13 0.354% 

August 5.000 ,000,00 1.598.91 0,377% 
September 5,000.00000 1.405,54 0.342% 
TOTALS $ 5,000.000.00 $ 4.457.58 0.358% 

TOTAL PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE SUMMARY 
FY 2014-2015 AVERAGE INTEREST EFFECTIVE 

MONTH BALANCE EARNED YIELD 
July $ 28,584 ,037.52 $ 3,183.87 0.136% 

August 27.538.936.24 3.212,05 0.137% 

September 31 .664.740.03 3,380.74 0,130% 
TOTALS $ 29.262.571.26 9.776.66 

fJaiJonal BanI< I I ex~ool lexstar I lotals I 
10.312,222.57 13.950.348.21 0.49 29.526.491 .77 

0.34825 0.47247 0.00100 100.0% 
Money Market I Muni Bonds I CD'S I 

5.000,00000 263.920.50 
0.16934 0.00394 
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